
Pos 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Not classified 
DNS 

STL 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

T3 
1 
2 

T4 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 

DNS 
DNS 

DNS 

1 
2 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

1 
2 

1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

64 
66 

12 
97 

100 

2 
33 
15 
10 

5 
72 
14 
46 

32 
144 

117 
904 

18 
68 
26 
42 

Class 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

Name 

Perry Simonds 
Jon Stautberg 

Luis Rivera 
David Stautberg 

Aldora Louw 

Alejandro Torres Guerra 
Jullius Torres 
Hector Torres 
Danny Soufi 

Alan Stubblefield 
Jose Garcia 
Charles Mathes 
James Goughary 

Kenny Russo 
Kelly Peebles 

Ethan Barker 
Kelly Bryant 

Sergio Zlobin 
Tyler Quance 
Leann Falk 
Paolo Salvatore 

Hometown 

WInnsboro TX 

Sugarland TX 

Angleton TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Houston TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Fulshear TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Tomball TX 

Nederland TX 

Kingwood TX 

Houston TX 

Missouri City TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

LA PORTE TX 

Houston TX 

Cypress TX 

Tolar TX 

San Antonio TX 

Member_ID 

443046 
368811 

147645 
368821 

448993 

674139 
674146 
674147 
528649 

527215 
544852 
249240 
40779 

646862 
639245 

631210 
631960 

542555 
527160 
533703 
537538 

Make-Model 

1992 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda MIATA 

Fiat X1/9 

2016 Mazda Miata 
2016 Mazda Miata 
2016 Mazda MX-5 
1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 

2009 Nissan 370Z 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 

2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 
2016 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda MX5 
2008 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
2004 Mazda 3 
2010 Ford Mustang 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 

11 
10 

11 
11 

Best Tm 

1:52.577 
1:52.592 
1:52.774 
1:56.629 

1:50.936 
2:02.497 

1:50.010 
1:58.681 

Gap 

1.977 
23.724 
25.267 

1 Lap 

1:28.888 

Sponsor 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Jon M. Stautberg attorney at Law 

Mazda Hoosier RPM Roy's Speed Shop 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

San Jose Produce 

Harris Hill Raceway 

Performance Stop 

Garcia Racing 

HEDS (Houston Energy Data Science) 

Hoosier Tire 

Onboard Consulting 

HOOSIER  MAZDA 

Mazda 

Drake Motorsports 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

G-LOC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 4:30pm 
Car #904 & 114 no working transponders.  Timed manually. 
Official race results posted at 7:50pm 

Printed: 5/30/2022 4:49:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.671 

Avg. Speed 

76.552 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.010 

Best Speed 

77.884 

Best Lap by 

117 - Ethan Barker 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 5 - FP/GTL/HP/T3/T4/STL 

Grp 5 - Officiall Sunday Race 2 Results - 22-R-56888 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:04:45 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 15:00 


